06-07-2001

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and International release record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. 5-310 Bank of Bank of America, N.A. 5-310 Bank of Bank	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. 5.310 Bank of America, N.A. 5.300 City. Atlanta Bank of Concessions International, LLC Internal Address: 566 Wells Street, SW City. Atlanta State: GA Zip. 30312 Bank of Corporation-State City. Atlanta Bank of Concessions International, LLC Internal Address: 566 Wells Street, SW City. Atlanta State: GA Zip. 30312 Bank of Bank of Carporation State City. Atlanta State: GA Zip. 30312 Bank of Concessions International, LLC Internal Address of Call Part of Corporation-State City. Atlanta State: GA Zip. 30308 Bank of Concessions International, LLC Internal Address of Receiving Address of Receiving Part of Corporation State City. Atlanta State: GA Zip. 30308 City. Atlanta State: GA	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101742073 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Individual(s) Association Corporation-State City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30312 City: Atlanta State: GA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Concessions International, LLC Internal
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/061313 2,095,967 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5300 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature 3. Signature Corporation-State □ Corporation of the United State document of Person Signing □ Corporation-State □ Corporation-State □ Corporation-State □ Corporation of Council Corporation of Person Signing □ Corporation of Name address of park a	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 566 Wells Street, SW City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30312 Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Addition Date: April 30, 2001 Additional number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/061313 2,095,967 Additional number(s) attached Yes No Shame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. The Corporation-State Change of Name Particular State of Name Additional number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,095,967 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: The Corporation-State The Corporation-State Despois taccount No.(s) The Dest of Matched Charge of Name Change of Name Change of Name Corporation-State Date Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State The State Limited Liability Company Hassegnee is not concided in the United States, a domestic represented parabase domestic represents on the nest of No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,095,967 Additional number(s) attached Yes No No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document in the United States, a domestic represents of No. S. Trademark Registration No.(s) C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Addresse So No S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Addresse So No S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Addresse So No S. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This SPACE S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🎞 No	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Cher Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/061313 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/061313 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Suite 5300 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 Onot Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Other Limited Liability Company. It assignes is not domicided in the United States, a domestic regression to condend the United States and to conceive despitation in the United States and to comestic representative despitation in the United States and to comestic representative despitation in the United States and conceived and separate document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Other Limited Liability Company. It assignes is not domicided in the United States and conceived and separate document from assignment) No. Clesignations must be a separate document from assignment) No. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,095,967 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations in volved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		7/1/WA
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/061313 2,095,967 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other_Release of Security Interest	☐ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Internal Address:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	75/061313	2,095,967
registrations involved: Name:Adam_ GMersereau, _Esq	Additional number(s) attached Yes 📉 No	
Internal Address:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5300 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Signature Signature	Name: <u>Adam G. Mersereau, Esq.</u>	/0.00
Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5300 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 5/30/0/ Date	Internal Address:	l v
Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5300 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature Date		Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature Date		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature 9. Statement and signature. 5/30/0/ Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam G. Mersereau, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Signature Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
/		5/30/01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A.) hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations. service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

Dated <u>April 30</u>, 2001

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (F/K/A NATIONSBANK, N.A.)

By: Din S. Marts
Name: Brian L. Martin
Its: Vice resident

ATLANTA:4307609.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0642

EXHIBIT A

Mark Application Ser. No. Registration No.

CONCESSIONS INTERNATIONAL 75-061313 2095967

ATLANTA:4307609.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0643